
SPRING SCHOOL OF THE RUSSIAN LANGUAGE AND CULTURE FOR THE STUDENTS FROM JAPANESE UNIVERSITIES

Syllabus

short courses for students

February, 20th — March, 11th , 2017
Accommodation: Dormitory 4

Date Time Activity

18-19.02

Saturday-Sunday

Arrival 

Orientation in the Dormitory 

Free time

20.02

Monday

10:20-11:55

12:15-14:00

14:00

Language multimedia course «Russian for Beginners»

Initial test

Visit of the Scientific Library and Teachers' park

Lunch-break

Meeting with staff members of International Office

21.02

Tuesday

10:20-11:55

12:10-13:45

13:45-14:15

14:15-15:00

15:00-15:45

Language course

Lunch-break

Presentation: Russian Spring Holidays “Maslenitsa”

Traditional Russian dollmaking workshop 

22.02

Wednesday

10:20-11:55

12:10-13:45

Language course



13:45-14:15

14:15-15:00

15:00-15:45

19:00

Lunch-break

Language multimedia course «Russian for Beginners»

Multimedia Presentation and Degustation “Russian meals: How to cook crepes and kurnik?”

Tea Party with the TSPU students, studying Japanese (games, conversation, language exercises )

23.02

Thursday

Defender of the Fatherland Day

Free time / Individual studies on  Language multimedia course “Russian for Beginners”, 

Optional cultural activities (concerts, exhibitions)

24.02

Friday

Day off

Free time / Individual studies on  Language multimedia course “Russian for Beginners”

Visiting Russian Banya

25.02

Saturday

Day off

Free time / Individual studies on  Language multimedia course “Russian for Beginners”, 

Optional cultural activities (concerts, exhibitions)

26.02

Sunday

Maslenitsa Festival

27.02

Monday

10:20-11:55

12:10-13:45

13:45-14:15

14:15-15:00

15:00-15:45

Language course

Lunch-break

Seminar and multimedia presentation “Tomsk Tour: streets, parks, monuments”

Language multimedia course “Russian for Beginners”



28.02

Tuesday

10:20-11:55

12:10-13:45

13:45-14:15

14:15-15:00

 Language course

 

Lunch-break

Seminar on Russian history and culture: "Everyone knows them: Russian folk tales for kids (Repka, Kolobok,

Kurochka Ryaba)"

01.03

Wednesday

10:20-11:55

12:10-13:45

13:45-14:15

14:15-15:00

15:00-15:45

 Language course

Lunch-break

Language multimedia course «Russian for Beginners»

Theater workshop

02.03

Thursday

10:20-11:55

12:10-13:45

13:45-14:45

14:45-15:30

19:00

Language course

Multimedia Presentation and Degustation: "Slavic kitchen: how to cook borsch"

Language multimedia course «Russian for Beginners»

Tea Party with the TSPU students, studying Japanese (games, conversation, language exercises )

03.03

Friday

10:20-11:55

12:10-13:45

13:45-14:15

14:15-15:00

Language course

Lunch-break

Russian folk dances

04.03 10:20-11:55 Language multimedia course  «Russian for Beginners»



Saturday 12:10 — 13:45

13:45-14:15

Dollmaking workshop 

Museum of Slavic Mythology (excursion)

05.03

Sunday

Day off

Free time / Individual studies on  Language multimedia course “Russian for Beginners”, 

Optional cultural activities (concerts, exhibitions)

Excursion to the ethnic park “Kazachiy ostrog” 

06.03

Monday

10:20-11:55

12:10-13:45

13:45-14:15

14:15-15:00

15:00-15:45

Language course

Lunch-break

Language multimedia  «Russian for Beginners»

Theater workshop

07.03

Tuesday

10:20-11:55

12:10-13:45

13:45-14:15

14:15-15:00

Language course

Lunch-break

Seminar and Multimedia Presentation 

“Interesting Traditions of Contemporary Tomsk ”

08.03

Wednesday

International Women’s Day

Day off

09.03

Thursday

10:20-11:55

12:10 — 13:45

12:35-13:30

19:00

Final Testing on the Course “Russian Language for Beginners”

Individual consultations

Theater workshop

Tea Party with the TSPU students, studying Japanese (games, conversation, language exercises )



0.03

Friday

12:00

14:00-16:00

Individual Consultations

 Final Presentations of Japanese Students 

11.03

Saturday

11:00- 13:00 Awarding Certificate

12.03

Sunday

Departure

Addresses: 
1. Dormitory № 3: 634041, prospekt Komsomolsky, 64

2. Building 1: 634041, prospekt Komsomolsky, 75

3. Symphonic Hall:  prospekt Lenina, 75, Tomsk, tel.:+7 (3822) 51 61 95

4. Botanic Garden: prospekt Lenina, 36, tel.: +7 (3822) 52 98 16

5. Big Concert Hall: pl. Lenina, 12/a, tel.: + 7 (3822) 51 59 56, http://www.bkz.tomsk.ru

6. Museum of Slavic Mythology: ul.Zagornaya, 12, tel.: +7 (3822) 21 03 33, 52 79 50

7. Ethnic park “Kazachiy ostrog” - village Semiluzhki, Tomsk Region 8-953-920-14-53 

http://www.bkz.tomsk.ru/

