SPRING SCHOOL OF THE RUSSIAN LANGUAGE AND CULTURE FOR THE STUDENTS FROM JAPANESE UNIVERSITIES

Syllabus short courses for students February, 20th — March, 11th, 2017 Accommodation: Dormitory 4

Date	Time	Activity
18-19.02 Saturday-Sunday		Arrival Orientation in the Dormitory Free time
20.02 Monday	10:20-11:55	Language multimedia course «Russian for Beginners» Initial test
	12:15-14:00	Visit of the Scientific Library and Teachers' park Lunch-break
	14:00	Meeting with staff members of International Office
21.02 Tuesday	10:20-11:55 12:10-13:45	Language course
	13:45-14:15	Lunch-break
	14:15-15:00	Presentation: Russian Spring Holidays "Maslenitsa"
	15:00-15:45	Traditional Russian dollmaking workshop
22.02 Wednesday	10:20-11:55 12:10-13:45	Language course

	13:45-14:15	Lunch-break
	14:15-15:00	Language multimedia course «Russian for Beginners»
	15:00-15:45	Multimedia Presentation and Degustation "Russian meals: How to cook crepes and kurnik?"
	19:00	Tea Party with the TSPU students, studying Japanese (games, conversation, language exercises)
23.02 Thursday		Defender of the Fatherland Day Free time / Individual studies on Language multimedia course "Russian for Beginners", Optional cultural activities (concerts, exhibitions)
24.02 Friday		Day off Free time / Individual studies on Language multimedia course "Russian for Beginners" Visiting Russian Banya
25.02 Saturday		Day off Free time / Individual studies on Language multimedia course "Russian for Beginners", Optional cultural activities (concerts, exhibitions)
26.02 Sunday		Maslenitsa Festival
27.02 Monday	10:20-11:55 12:10-13:45	Language course
-	13:45-14:15	Lunch-break
	14:15-15:00	Seminar and multimedia presentation "Tomsk Tour: streets, parks, monuments"
	15:00-15:45	Language multimedia course "Russian for Beginners"

28.02	10:20-11:55	Language course
Tuesday	12:10-13:45	· · · · · ·
	13:45-14:15	Lunch-break
	14:15-15:00	Seminar on Russian history and culture: "Everyone knows them: Russian folk tales for kids (Repka, Kolobok Kurochka Ryaba)"
01.03	10:20-11:55	Language course
Wednesday	12:10-13:45	
	13:45-14:15	Lunch-break
	14:15-15:00	Language multimedia course «Russian for Beginners»
	15:00-15:45	Theater workshop
02.03	10:20-11:55	Language course
Thursday	12:10-13:45	
	13:45-14:45	Multimedia Presentation and Degustation: "Slavic kitchen: how to cook borsch"
	14:45-15:30	Language multimedia course «Russian for Beginners»
	19:00	Tea Party with the TSPU students, studying Japanese (games, conversation, language exercises)
03.03	10:20-11:55	Language course
Friday	12:10-13:45	
		Lunch-break
	13:45-14:15	
	14:15-15:00	Russian folk dances
04.03	10:20-11:55	Language multimedia course «Russian for Beginners»

Saturday	12:10 — 13:45	Dollmaking workshop
	13:45-14:15	Museum of Slavic Mythology (excursion)
05.03 Sunday		Day off Free time / Individual studies on Language multimedia course "Russian for Beginners", Optional cultural activities (concerts, exhibitions) Excursion to the ethnic park "Kazachiy ostrog"
06.03 Monday	10:20-11:55 12:10-13:45	Language course
	13:45-14:15	Lunch-break
	14:15-15:00	Language multimedia «Russian for Beginners»
	15:00-15:45	Theater workshop
07.03 Tuesday	10:20-11:55 12:10-13:45	Language course
	13:45-14:15	Lunch-break
	14:15-15:00	Seminar and Multimedia Presentation "Interesting Traditions of Contemporary Tomsk"
08.03 Wednesday		International Women's Day Day off
09.03 Thursday	10:20-11:55 12:10 — 13:45	Final Testing on the Course "Russian Language for Beginners"
	12:35-13:30 19:00	Individual consultations Theater workshop Tea Party with the TSPU students, studying Japanese (games, conversation, language exercises)

0.03	12:00	Individual Consultations
Friday	14:00-16:00	Final Presentations of Japanese Students
11.03 Saturday	11:00- 13:00	Awarding Certificate
12.03 Sunday		Departure

Addresses:

- 1. Dormitory № 3: 634041, prospekt Komsomolsky, 64
- 2. Building 1: 634041, prospekt Komsomolsky, 75
- 3. Symphonic Hall: prospekt Lenina, 75, Tomsk, tel.:+7 (3822) 51 61 95
- 4. Botanic Garden: prospekt Lenina, 36, tel.: +7 (3822) 52 98 16
- 5. Big Concert Hall: pl. Lenina, 12/a, tel.: + 7 (3822) 51 59 56, http://www.bkz.tomsk.ru
- 6. Museum of Slavic Mythology: ul.Zagornaya, 12, tel.: +7 (3822) 21 03 33, 52 79 50
- 7. Ethnic park "Kazachiy ostrog" village Semiluzhki, Tomsk Region 8-953-920-14-53